

## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT CALCUTTA DIAMOND HARBOUR ROAD KOLKATA – 700104

भारतीय प्रबंध संस्थान कलकत्ता डायमंड हार्बर रोड, कोलकाता

# **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

# <u>FOR</u>

CABLING WORKS FOR TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS AT ABC BUILDING, ALL NAB CLASSROOMS AND AMPHETHEATER AT INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT CALCUTTA

> NIT NO: NIT/ IIMC/TELEPHONES/I/2023-24 DATED: 07 JUNE 2023

### **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

#### NIT REFERENCE NO & DATE: <u>NIT/ IIMC/TELEPHONES/I/2023-24 DATE 07 JUNE 2023</u> For "CABLING WORKS FOR TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS AT ABC BUILDING, ALL NAB CLASSROOMS AND AMPHETHEATER AT INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT CALCUTTA" Tondor Information Summary (TIS)

	<u>INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MA</u> Tender Info		ation Summary			
1. Basic Tend				. ,		
Tender Title	CLASSROOMS AND AMP CALCUTTA	PHE <sup>®</sup>	THEATER AT IN	IDIAN I	S AT ABC BUILDING, ALL NAB INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT	
Tender Ref.	NIT/ IIMC/TELEPHONES	/I/2				
Tender Type	OTE – DOMESTIC	Form of Contract			ENGAGEMENT	
Tender Category	SERVICE		No. of Covers		DOUBLE COVER	
Bidding System	SINGLE STAGE, TWO ENVELOPE SYSTEM		e-Reverse Auction to be held after Financial bid opening		NO	
Procuring Organisation	Indian Institute of Management Calcutta		Procuring Entity		The Director, Indian Institute of Management Calcutta	
Tender Inviting Authority (TIA)	Senior Administrative Officer (Purchase)		Address		Diamond Harbour Road, Joka, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700104	
Appointing Authority for Arbitration	Head of the Procuring Organisation					
2. Requireme						
Evaluation Basis	As per terms and conditions of contracts and Rules of Govt of India		art quotation Not Alle lowed or not		llowed	
Inspection Type	Final and On Site		Inspection I Agency		By Procuring Entity	
Inspection Schedule	After completion of work	and	l before making	paymen	t	
Item Details	As per Schedule of Requirement	-	uantity and nits	As per Schedule of Requirement		
Indicative HSN Code	Item wise	Co	onsignee/ State	IIMC,	IIMC, Kolkata/ West Bengal	
Terms of Delivery	As per Tender Document		Completion date As pe of Delivery		er Tender Document	
3. Critical Dat	es		1		1	
Published Date	07 June 2023 at 1800 h	rs	Bid Validity		75 days from the date of opening of Bid	
Document Download Start Date & Time	07 June 2023 at 1800 hrs		Document Download End Date & Time		27 June 2023 at 0930 hrs	
Clarification Start Date & Time	07 June 2023 at 1800 hrs		Clarification End Date & Time		27 June 2023 at 0930 hrs	
Bid Submission Start Date & Time	07 June 2023 at 1800 hrs		Bid Submission Closing Date & Time		27 June 2023 at 0930 hrs	
Tender Opening (Technical bid) Date & Time	28 June 2023 at 1000 hrs		Tender Opening (Financial bid) Date & Time		AFTER OPENING AND EVALUATION OF TECHNICAL BID	

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

#### NIT REFERENCE NO & DATE: <u>NIT/ IIMC/TELEPHONES/1/2023-24 DATE 07 IUNE 2023</u> OMS AND

	ECTIONS AT ABC BUILDING, ALL NAB CLASSROOMS A		
UTE OF MAN	AGEMENT CALCUTTA"		
curement	NO		
ealers	NO RESTRICTION		
participate	NOT APPLICABLE BEING DOMESTIC CATEGORY		
0	AS PER GOVT ORDERS		
articipate	AS PER GOVT ORDERS		
Company	NOT APPLICABLE		
nent and cla			
Central Pu	blic Procurement Portal		
https://ep	rocure.gov.in/app		
NOT APPL	ICABLE		
Purchase S	Section		
sao_purcha	ase@iimcal.ac.in 21 1000 Extn 1070/1061/ 1062 and +91-33-7121		
+91-33-71			
1070, +91-	-33-7121 1061 and +91-33-7121 1062 (Direct)		
	Yes		
onference	Date and Time : 14 June 2023 at 1430 hrs		
	Indian Institute of Management Calcutta		
	Date and Time : 14 June 2023 at 1130 hrs		
ist be	Indian Institute of Management Calcutta		
e must be	Indian Institute of Management Calcutta		
	UTE OF MAN curement calers participate participate company nent and cla Central Pu https://ep NOT APPL Purchase S sao purcha +91-33-71		

	received				
	8. Preparation and Submission	and Opening of Bids			
	Bids to be Addressed to	Senior Administrative Officer (Purchase)			
		Indian Institute of Management Calcutta, Diamond Harbour Road,			
		Joka, Kolkata, West Bengal – 700104			
	Instructions for Online bid	As per Central Public Procurement Portal			
Submission		https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app			

Tender Opening Place

#### Alternate Bids allowed or not NO Physical submission of Originals/ Self-attested copies of Originals of Scanned Documents 9. uploaded

Purchase Section, Administrative Building, IIMC Kolkata

Physical documents required/ permit	AS PER TENDER DOCUMENTS		
If Yes, List of Documents to be submit	AS PER TENDER DOCUMENTS		
Deadline for physical submission of or	AS PER TENDER DOCUMENTS		
copies of Originals of uploaded scanne			
Address of Physical Submission of	Senior Administrative C	Officer (Purchase)	
Originals	Indian Institute of Mana	gement Calcutta, Diamond Harbour Road,	
	Joka, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700104		

## **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

#### **NIT REFERENCE NO & DATE:** <u>NIT/IIMC/TELEPHONES/I/2023-24 DATE 07 JUNE 2023</u> For "CABLING WORKS FOR TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS AT ABC BUILDING, ALL NAB CLASSROOMS AND AMPHETHEATER AT INDIAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT CALCUTTA"

10. Documents relating to Bid Security and Performance Security					
Bid Security and	Rs 10,000/- (Rupees Ten		Form of Security and		
Validity	Thousand Only)		To whom to be		
	SIXTY (60) DAYS beyo		addressed		In favour of the "INDIAN
	final Bid Validity period				INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT
Performance	5% of Contract Value 60		Form of Security and		CALCUTTA" payable at
Security and	days beyond the date of		To whom to be		KOLKATA in the form of an
Validity	completion of all		addressed		Account Payee Demand Draft/
	contractual obligations				Fixed Deposit Receipt/
	including Warranty				Banker's Cheque/Bank
	obligations (if any)				Guarantee from any
					Commercial Bank or Private
					Bank authorized to conduct
					Government business.
11. Additiona	l Clauses				
Integrity Pact to	AS PER TENDER	Indepe	endent External	N	)
be Signed and	DOCUMENT	Monito	Monitor, Name and		
Submitted along		Contact Details			
with bid					
Price Variation	n NO				
Clause					
Quantity	YES	If Yes, Ratio of Distribution		Ī	AS PER THE DISCRETION OF
Splitting/		among L-1 and others		PROCURING ENTITY IN	
Parallel Orders					ACCORDANCE WITH GOVT
					RULE IN VOGUE

